

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H200002787273)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of C	ArnArations			$\sim$	
	Division of C Fax Number				2020	
-				-	3.14	
From:	Account Name	; TOBIN & REYES,	P.A.			
	Account Numbe	r : I20000000155		• ·	<u>ω</u>	
	Phone				-	
	Fax Number	: (561)620-0657		•	Ť	•
				_ C		د. م د
*Entan	the email addre	ess for this busine	ss entity to be used f	for future 🖞	AH II: 3	
an	nual report mai	lings, Enter only o	one email address plea	se.** (**	Ξ	
Email Address:					2029 AUG	
				• ,	20	カ
			······································		A	m
	FLOR	IDA LIMITED L	IABILITY CO.	• ·		
		IDA LIMITED L		• •		C m
			IABILITY CO. DUP MIAMI, PLLC		3	$\odot$
		N DENTAL GRO			13 PH	$\odot$
	FRIEDMA	N DENTAL GRO			13 PH	$\odot$
	FRIEDMA Certificate	N DENTAL GRO			3	$\odot$
	FRIEDMA Certificate Certificd C	N DENTAL GRO	DUP MIAMI, PLLC		13 PH	$\odot$
J. FA	FRIEDMA Certificate Certified C Page Count	N DENTAL GRO	DUP MIAMI, PLLC		13 PH	$\odot$
	FRIEDMA Certificate Certificd C Page Count Estimated C	N DENTAL GRO	DUP MIAMI, PLLC		13 PH	$\subset$

### **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

### OF

### FRIEDMAN DENTAL GROUP MIAMI, PLLC

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Organization hereby forms a professional limited liability company under the Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act.

#### **ARTICLE I**

The name of this limited liability company is Friedman Dental Group Miami, PLLC

### **ARTICLE II**

The limited liability company's principal office address is:

7420 NW 5th St. Suite 109 Plantation, Florida 33317

# **ARTICLE III**

The limited liability company's mailing address is:

7420 NW 5th St. Suite 109 Plantation, Florida 33317

#### **ARTICLE IV**

The limited liability company's initial Registered Agent and Registered Office in the State of AHII: 38 Florida shall be:

Tobin & Reyes, P.A. 225 NE Mizner Blvd., Suite 510 Boca Raton, Florida 33432

### ARTICLE V

The limited liability company's initial members shall be:

# Title:

#### Member

#### Name and Address:

2020 AUC

Eli Friedman, DMD 7420 NW 5th St. Suite 109 Plantation, Florida 33317

Katia Friedman, DMD 7420 NW 5th St. Suite 109 Plantation, Florida 33317

Member

#### H20000278727 3

### ARTICLE VI

The purpose of the limited liability company is to own other entities that provide medical/dental services and engage in other lawful activities incidental thereto.

# **ARTICLE VII**

The effective date of these Articles of Organization shall be on August 13, 2020.

THE UNDERSIGNED, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company to do business within the State of Florida, does make and file these Articles of Organization, dated August 13, 2020.

Michael De Biase, Esq. Authorized Representative

### H20000278727 3

### 2004/004

# CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

#### OF

### FRIEDMAN DENTAL GROUP MIAMI, PLLC

Friedman Dental Group Miami, PLLC, desiring to form under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office located at 7420 NW 5<sup>th</sup> St., Suite 109, Plantation, Florida 33317, has named Tobin & Reyes, P.A., 225 N.E. Mizner Boulevard, Suite 510, Boca Raton, Florida 33432, as its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company, at the place designated in this Certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Dated this 13th day of August 2020.

Tobin & Reyes, P.A.

Michael De Biase, Esq., Attorney

2020 AUG	- 1
 Ω.	
AH 11: 38	دیس میں المیں